
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.*475
FOR ANSWER ON 27/04/2015


NEW STEEL PROJECTS


*475. SHRI SHIVKUMAR UDASI:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of steel projects in public and private sectors which were taken up for construction during the last two plan periods, State-wise;

(b) the present status of each of these projects indicating the number of projects which are yet to be completed, State-wise and the reasons in each case;

(c) the details of completed steel projects operating below their optimum capacity and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a)to(d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.


********


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (D) OF THE LOK
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.*475 FOR ANSWER ON 27/04/2015 TABLED
BY SHRI SHIVKUMAR UDASI, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING NEW
STEEL PROJECTS.

(a)&(b): During the 11th & 12th plan period, 8 steel projects in public sector were taken up. State-wise details of these projects are as follows:-

Name of
the State

Number
of Steel
Projects

Name of the
Project

Name of the Public
Sector Undertaking

Status

Chhattisgarh 02 Integrated Steel
Plant at Nagarnar

National Mineral
Development
Corporation (NMDC)

Ongoing

Expansion of
Bhilai Steel Plant

Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL)

Ongoing

Jharkhand 01 Expansion of Bokaro Steel
Plant

SAIL Ongoing

West Bengal 02 Expansion of Durgapur Steel
Plant

SAIL Ongoing

Expansion of
IISCO Steel Plant

SAIL Completed

Odisha 01 Expansion of Rourkela Steel
Plant

SAIL Completed

Tamil Nadu 01 Expansion of Salem Steel
Plant

SAIL Completed

Andhra
Pradesh

01 Expansion of
Liquid Steel
capacity from 3 to
6.3 Mtpa

Rashtriya Ispat
Nigam Limited (RINL)

Ongoing


Steel, being a deregulated sector, the decisions for construction of new steel plants in private sector are taken by the individual investors based on commercial considerations. As per available information, there are 29 private sector steel projects of one million ton per annum and above capacity in various stages of implementation.

(c)&(d): During the period, three steel projects of SAIL, namely, Rourkela Steel Plant in Odisha, IISCO Steel Plant in West Bengal and Salem Steel Plant in Tamil Nadu have been completed. All new facilities under the integrated process route in these plants are in operation, stabilization and ramp-up stages till they achieve full capacity.


********

